

## Nebraska Public Power District

P.O. BOX 98, BROWNVILLE, NEBRASKA 68321 TELEPHONE (402) 825-38)1

CNSS887130

March 29, 1988

Mr. R. D. Martin, Regional Administrator U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region IV 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, Texas 76001

Subject: Response to NRC Bulletin No. 88-01, Cooper Nuclear Station, NRC

Docket No. 50-298, TACS 65955/65956

Reference:

NRC Bulletin No. 88-01, "Defects in Westinghouse Circuit

Breakers"

Gentlemen:

As directed by the referenced bulletin, the Nebraska Public Power District is providing the following information regarding Westinghouse DS-206, DSL-206, DS-416, DSL-416, and DS-420 circuit breakers. Upon investigation, it has been determined that Cooper Nuclear Station does not have any of the circuit breakers subject to NRC Bulletin No. 88-01. This includes both 1E and non-1E circuit breaker applications.

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact this office.

L. G. Kuncl

Nuclear Power Group Manager

LGK:ss

cc: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

> NRC Senior Resident Inspector Cooper Nuclear Station

bc: NRC Distribution

8805120173 880329 PDR ADDCK 05000298 P PDR

MAN

JEII

CNSS887130 March 29, 1988 Page 2

STATE OF NEBRASKA)

)ss

PLATTE COUNTY )

L. G. Kuncl, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an authorized representative of the Nebraska Public Power District, a public corporation and political subdivision of the State of Nebraska; that he is duly authorized to submit this information on behalf of Nebraska Public Power District; and that the statements contained herein are true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

L. G. Kuncl

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this A day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1988.

NOTARY PUBLIC

GERERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
COLLEEN M. KUTA
My Comm. Exp. Acq. 4, 1939